

**RCT No.10/2025**

**M/s. Nathu's Pastry Shop & Anr. Vs. Suhas Chand Gupta**

**13.12.2025**

**Fresh appeal received U/s.38 of Delhi Rent Control Act, 1958 and is self assigned. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Namit Suri and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the appellants.

The matter be fixed for consideration on **16.12.2025**.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.12.2025