

RCT ARCT No. 10/2025

M/s. Nathu's Pastry Shop & Anr. Vs. Suhas Chand Gupta

16.12.2025

Present : Sh. Namit Suri and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the appellants.

Let notice of the appeal as well as delay application
be issued to the respondent, on filing of PF & RC, for
23.12.2025.

TCR be summoned for the date fixed.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.12.2025