

**RCT ARCT No. 10/2025**

**M/s. Nathu's Pastry Shop & Anr. Vs. Suhas Chand Gupta**

**23.12.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave during the forenoon session today.**

Present : Sh. Namit Suri and Ms. Tanya Sharma, Ld. Counsels  
for the appellants.

Respondent not served.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, the matter  
is listed on **17.01.2026** for the purpose fixed.

**(Reader)**  
**23.12.2025**