

**RCT ARCT No.10/2025**

**M/s. Nathu's Pastry Shop & Anr. Vs. Suhas Chand Gupta**

**17.01.2026**

Present : Ms. Tanya Sharma, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for appellants.

Since, Ld. Presiding Officer has been transferred as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Central, THC vide order No. 01/D-2/Gaz.IA/DHC/2026 dated 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, the matter is adjourned to **13.03.2026** for the purpose fixed.

This date is given at the request of Ld. Counsel for the appellants.

**(Reader)**  
17.01.2026