

RCT ARCT No.10/2025

M/s. Nathu's Pastry Shop & Anr. Vs. Suhas Chand Gupta

13.03.2026

Present : Ms. Tanya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.

Respondents have not been served.

Be served again by filing PF, Regd. AD as well as courier. It is pointed out that proceeding before the Ld. Trial court is listed for 27.03.2026. Ordinary process be also given dasti to Ld. Counsel of appellant to be served upon respondent before the Ld. Trial court.

Put up for service of respondent on **23.04.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/13.03.2026