

**RCT ARCT No. 10/2025**

**M/s. Nathu's Pastry Shop & Anr. Vs. Suhas Chand Gupta**

**23.04.2026**

Present : Ms. Tanya Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellants.

Sh. P.K. Rawal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent,  
through VC.

Respondent is present in the court. Files vakalatnama  
and reply to the application U/s.5 of Limitation Act r/w Section 151  
CPC, copy of reply supplied.

Renotify for disposal of application U/s.5 of  
Limitation Act as well as appeal on **02.07.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.04.2026